PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX
Sheet
PROJECT SUMMARY: NEW 8-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL FOUR Number
STORY BUILDING WITH PARKING. umbe Sheet Name
*UTILIZING INCENTIVES PER LAMC 12.22A.25 ARCHITECTURAL
A0.01 |GENERAL NOTES
EOPROPHORE CONSTRUCTION (VECHANICAL  ELECTRICAL A0.02 VENICE SIGN-OFF
PLUMBING) OF NEW 8 UNIT MULTI-FAMILY A0.03 |GREEN FORMS -
TTHTTNTT RESIDENCES. A0.04 |SPECS/RESEARCH REPORTS
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2308 PISANI PLACE, VENICE, CA 90291 A0.05 |SPECS/RESEARCH REPORTS
A0.06 |SPECS/RESEARCH REPORTS
NET LOT AREA (AFTER DEDICATIONS): 7800 SF. A0.07 |SPECS/RESEARCH REPORTS
7ONE: R3-1 A0.08 |SPECS/RESEARCH REPORTS
A0.10 |WALL & FLOOR TYPES
NUMBER OF STORIES: FOUR (4) 20.11 _|DOOR SCHEDULE
MAX HEIGHT: 410" W/ VARIED ROOF, 36'-0" FLAT AO0.12 |WINDOW SCHEDULE
TOTAL PARKING: 12 SPACES A0.13 |GENERAL DETAILS
BLOCK \ A0.15 |WINDOW DETAILS
' A0.16 |WINDOW DETAILS
LOT: 14,15 A0.17 |DOOR DETAILS
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER (APN): 4237005010 A0.18 |ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
GROSS LOT AREA: 8.000SE. A0.19 |ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
A0.20 |ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
BUILDABLE LOT AREA: 5425SF. 2021 |TITLE 24 ‘
RESIDENTIAL S.F 11,447 SF. A022 |TITLE 24
PARKING SF. 2433 S F. A0.23 |FIRE LIFE SAFETY
PROJECT TOTAL SF.: 15,016 S.F. A0.24 |FIRE LIFE SAFETY
A0.25 |EXISTING SITE SURVEY
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: EIGHT (8) 2026 |DEMO PLAN
OPEN SPACE SF: 1615 SF. A0.27 |SLAB PLAN h
, NOTE; THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEV-A MANUAL ALARM SYSTEM WITTH THE CAPABILITY TO A0.28 |SLAB PLAN
, SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES A0.40 |OPEN SPACE & FAR BUILDABLE AREA
SPRINKLER: NFPA-13 IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 2041 |ZONING CODE SE
A0.42 |BUILDING CODE SF 3
F.A.R. PROVIDED VS. ALLOWED A1.00 |SITE PLAN S
A2.10 |1ST FLOOR / PARKING 8
PROVIDED ALLOWED A2.20 [2ND FLOOR PLAN S
c
RESIDENTIAL: 11,421 SF. SITE BUILDABLE AREA = 16,275 SF. A2.30 |3RD FLOOR PLAN 3
COMMON BLDG: 727SF. Q
‘ ‘ (LOT WIDTH - SIDE YARD SETBACKS) x ( LOT LENGHT - FRONT & REARYARD A250 |ROOF PLAN °
SET BACKS o
LN R sToRvaLoG rerzonn | [ootQ |ELEVATIONS =
AR Lo, - ©
CODE. A3.20 |ELEVATIONS h ? §
(3) 5,425 = 16,275 S.F. (SEE PAGE 6/A0.40 FOR DIAGRAM) A3.30 |ELEVATIONS 2 ®
) g3
TOTAL 12,148 SF TOTAL 16,275 S.F A340 |ELEVATIONS i 2
: , F. : 275 S F. >
A4.10 |[PROPOSED SECTIONS s o
MAX HEIGHT PROVIDED VS. ALLOWED A%20 |PROPOSED SECTIONS 2 E
A4.30 |PROPOSED SECTIONS
CONTACT DWELLING UNIT MATRIX SF CALCS BY CODE | ™= 7450 [PROPOSED SECTIONS
A4.50 |PROPOSED SECTIONS
41'- 0" VARIED ROOF 30' VARIED ROOF
ONNER ARCHITECT CVIL ENGINEER DWELLING UNIT # # OF BEDROOMS DWELLING UNIT SF. ZONING CODE : A4.60 |PROPOSED SECTIONS
1 : 1 36'- 0" FLAT ROOF 25' FLAT ROOF )
PISANI PL LP. BREAKFORM DESIGN OBANDO & ASSOCIATES, INC. 1A 1ST FLOOR 1494 SF A4.70 |DRIVEWAY SECTIONS R AMSEY DAHAM
2999 OVERLAND AVE, #130 109 EUCALYPTUS DR. 1453 14TH ST. STE. A MARKET RATE 1BED/1BATH 485SF. IND FLOOR 1853 SF A5.10 |ENLARGED PLANS WISEY DALY
LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 3RD FLOOR 4,050 SF
1B ' A5.20 |ENLARGED PLANS
T 310306 3504 T. 3105223700 T. 310821 7555 1BED 1 BATH 88SF. 4THFLOOR 4050 F DENSITY PROVIDED VS. ALLOWED
MARKET RATE ' "
F. 310 821 7491 A5.30 |ENLARGED PLANS
. . 1C
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: VERY LOW NCOME 1BED /1 BATH 515 SF. TOTAL 1,447 SF PROVIDED ALLOWED A7.10 |REFLECTED CEILING LEVEL 1
BREAKFORM DESIGN JOHN LABIB & ASSOCIATES A7 11 |LIGHT SCHEDULE - LEVEL 1
109 EUCALYPTUS DR. 209 E EL SEGUNDO BLVD MEP ENGINEER: 2A 9 BED /25 BATH 1833SF. (SEE PAGE A0.41 FOR BREAKDOWN) DWELLING UNITS: 8 DWELLING UNITS GROSS LOT AREA: 8,000 SF. : -
EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 FLORES ENGINEERING MARKET RATE ' A7.20 REFLECTED CEILING LEVEL 2
T.310 3223700 T.213 2399600 953 ESPERANZA ST ” (GROSS LOT AREA) / 800 = 10 .
F. 213239 9699 LOS ANGELES, CA 90023 3BED/35BATH 2,025SF. A7.21 |LIGHT SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2
T. 626727 6066 WA BUILDING CODE: A7.30 |REFLECTED CEILING LEVEL 3
SURVEY: SOILS ENGINEER: 3B 3 BED 35 BATH 2025 SF TOTAL PROVIDED: 8 DWELLING UNITS TOTAL ALLOWED: 10 DWELLING UNITS .
I{,:\%SQEHI\CIJ%\I/EAJF.QSCSI{I_MAHL E\élHES FEI;CFJ{LE’\%:BIIIQCEAIE; Ll\h}g'suw " MARKET RATE ' meIS T 1035\/FELF?€§ 1‘2133 gE A7.31 |LIGHT SCHEDULE - LEVEL 3
' 4A ] A7.40 |REFLECTED CEILING LEVEL 4
WHITTIER, CA 90606 PASADENA, CA 91107 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025 SF. LOBBY 284 SF Q
F.323773 1675 F. 626 604 0394 4B 3 BED /35 BATH 2005 SF 2ND FLOOR 1,853 SF ] (@)
MARKET RATE ' ek -COVERED 28 SF PROVIDED REQUIRED A9.00 |[VERTICAL CIRCULATION 0 AN
3RD FLOOR 4,050 SF
TOTAL DWELLING UNIT S.E 1421 SF -COVERED 513 SF TENANT PARKING: 12 SPACES TENANT PARKING: A9.10 |VERTICAL CIRCULATION _ 8
SYM BO LS - T -LOBBY 175 SF (5 COMPACT, 1 SPACES PER 0-1BD UNITS A9.20 |EXTERIOR STAIRS =
4THFLOOR 4,050 SF 6 STANDARD, 2 SPACES PER 2-3BD UNITS
BUILDING MATRIX o L e <
BUILDING CODE: 2017 LABC, (TITLE 24, PART 2.5) MATCHLINE H088Y 7o sF 9 NOGUESTSPACES REQ NOTE: PARKING REQUIRED IS A9.50 |DETAILS - DOORS & WINDOWS
/N U MATCH LINE (10% PARKING REDUCTION USING THE BICYCLE ORDINACE (USING 4 LONG = CALCULATED PER: 12.228.95 PARKING
BASED ON THE 2009 IRC (INCLUDES ACCESSIBILITY) L 1800 TOTAL 15,596 SF TERM BICYCLE SPACES IN LIEU OF ONE CAR PARKING SPACE)) 13 SPACES REQ. OPTION 1. AND BICYOLE REPLACEMENT LANDSCAPE E LIJR
STRUCTURAL: 2017 LABC, VOL 2 (TITLE 24, PART 2, VOL 2) DETALL CENTER LINE FLOOR ROOM AREA 100 - ’ . L1.00 |LANDSCAPE PLAN
BASED ON THE 2009 IBC WITH ASCE7-05 " REFERENCE GRIDLINE (SEE PAGE A0.42 FOR BREAKDOWN) 13 SPACES - 10% BICYCLE REDUCTION =12 SPACES "UNBUNDLED o0 O
SECTION PROJECTION 18T LOBBY 307 SF. —
MECHANICAL CODE: 2016 CA MECHANICAL CODE, (TITLE 24, PART 4) @ @ ABOVE/BELOW TOTAL PROVIDED: 12 SPACES TOTAL REQUIRED: 12 SPACES () =
BASED ON THE 2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE INDICATES AJOG , BREAK LINE . STAR AT 0Sr o m
. soreer e BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED VS. REQUIRED Q\
PLUMBING CODE: 2016 CA PLUMBING CODE (TITLE 24, PART 5) . >
BASED ON THE 2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE COORDINATE .
000) PROJECT GRID A (NUMBER DT Tl 1St STAR A2 130 SF. PROVIDED REQUIRED
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2016 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (TITLE 24, PART 3)
BASED ON THE 2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE BUILDING 18T BIKE STORAGE 155 S.F. LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 16 SPACES LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 8 SPACES
ELEVATION (ONE SPACE PER. UNIT)
ENERGY CODE: 2016 CA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6 ROOM
2017 LA, CITY GREEN BL(,,LD,NG ConE ) % SvMBoL 1St RECYCLING / TRASH T0SF. SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 2 SPACES SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 2 SPACES REVISIONS
ROOM NUMBER ) (ONE PER 10 DWELLING
0Ok SYMEOL FLOOR LEVEL 18T GARAGE 2433 SF. UNITS(MIN. 2 SPACES))
INTERIOR
ELEVATION . .
WINDOW SYMBOL we ORK PO 4 TOTAL SHORT TERM PROVIDED: 2 SPACES TOTAL SHORT TERM PROVIDED: 2 SPACES
4TH COMMON HALLWAY 175 S F.
THIS PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED.
107 CREDTS R NENTHES R ECEneD YARD SETBACK PROVIDED VS. REQUIRED
THIS PROJECT IS NOT PUBLIC HOUSING.
TOTALSF. 3575SF. YARD PROVIDED REQUIRED
TOTAL BUILDING S F. 11,447 SF.+3612SF. = 15,016 S.F. WEST SIDE YARD 7-0" 7'-0" @ ALL LEVELS
PISANI PL. FRONT YARD 12'-0" 15'-0" @ ALL LEVELS
CLO Closet F.A. Fire Alarm I.D. Inside Diameter 0.D. Outside Diameter SIM Similar w West ALLEY REAR YARD 14'-6" FROM C.L. OF ALLEY 15'-0"FROM C.L. OF ALLEY@ ALL LEVELS
& And CLR Clear F.D. Floor Drain INCL Including O.F.D. Overflow Drain SLDG Siding wi/ With
< Angle CMU Concrete Masonry Unit FDN Foundation INSUL Insulation OFF Office SPEC Specification W.H. Water Heater EAST SIDE YARD 7'-0" @ ALL LEVELS 7'-0" @ ALL LEVELS
@ At CNTR Counter F.E. Fire Extinguisher INT Interior O.H. Overhang SQ Square W/O Without
¢ Centerline COL Column F.E.C Fire Extinguisher Cab OVHD Overhead S.S. Stainless Steel w.C Water Closet
) Diameter or Round CONC Concrete F.G. Finish Grade JAN Janitor OPNG Opening SSK Service Sink WD Wood O P E N S PAC E P ROVI D E D VS - REQU I RE D
N Perpendicular CONN Connection F.H.C Fire Hose Cabinet JST Joist OPP Opposite STD Standard WP Waterproof
CONST Construction FIN Finish JT Joint STL Steel WPM Waterproof Membrane PROVIDED REQUIRED
# Number CONT Continuous FLASH Flashing PC Piece STOR Storage WSCT Wainscot
(E) Existing CONTR Contractor FLR Floor KIT Kitchen P.D. Planter Drain STRUCT Structrual W.S.P Wet Standpipe OPEN SPACE BREAKDOWN: (3) UNITS WITH 1 BEDROOMS: 100 SF X 3 = 300 SF
CORR Corridor FLUOR Fluorescent PL Plate SUSP Suspended WT Weight (1) UNITS WITH 2 BEDROOMS: 125 SF X 1 =125 SF
AB Anchor Bolt C.T. Ceramic Tile F.0.C Face of Concrete LAM Laminate P.L. Property Line SW Switch COMMON OPEN SPACE: 14158 F. (4) UNITS WITH 3 BEDROOMS: 175 SF X 4 =700 SF
A/C Air Conditioning CTR Center F.O.F. Face of Finish LAV Lavatory PLMG Plumbing SYM Symmetrical COVER
A.C. Asphaltic Concrete CTSK Countersunk F.O.M Face of Masonry L.F. Lineal Foot PLAM Plastic Laminate SYS System USABLE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
AC Acoustical Tile C.W. Cold Water F.O.S. Face of Stud L.H. Left Hand PLAS Plaster TOWARDS CALCULATION
ACOUS Acoustical FPRF Fireproof LKR Locker PLYWD Plywood T Tread BASED ON ZONING CODE 12.21 G: 200 SF.
ADJ Adjustable D Deep, Depth FR Frame L.R. Living Room PR Pair T.B. Towel Bar
AF.F. Above Finish Floor DBL Double FS Full Size LT Light PT Paint T&G Tongue and Groove . .
ALT Alter or Alternate DET Detail FT Foot, Feet LVR Louver P.T.D Paper Towel Dispenser TOC. Top of Curb TOTAL PROVIDED OPEN SPACE: 1615SF. TOTAL REQUIRED OFEN SPACE: 1L125SF. DRAWN CR
ALUM Aluminum D.F. Drinking Fountain FTG Footing PTN Partition T.0.D. Top of Drain
ANOD Anodized DIA Diameter FURR Furring, Furred MATL Material TEL Telephone
A.P. Access Panel DIM Dimension FUT Future MAX Maximum Q.T. Quarry Tile TEMP Tempered, Temperature I N C E N T IVE S & WAIVE RS l M O D I F I CATI O N S
APPROX Approximate DISP Dispenser M.B. Machine Ball TER Terrazzo CHECKED PNK
ARCH Architectural DN Down GA Gauge MECH Mechanical R Riser THK Thick, Thickness
ASPH Asphalt D.O. Door Opening GALV Galvinized MEMB Membrane RAD Radius THR Threshold ON- AND OFF-MENU DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES 12.22 A 25 (F):
DR Door G.B Grab Bar MET Metal R.D. Roof Drain TOIL Toilet
BD Board DS Downspout G.l Galvanized Iron MFR Manufacture REF Reference T.0.P. Top of Pavement ALLOW A 14'-6" REAR YARD SETBACK IN LIEU OF A 15-0" REQUIRED REAR YARD SETBACK PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.09 B 3, REPRESENTING A 3% REDUCTION DATE 03/29/2021
BITUM Bituminous D.S.P Dry Standpipe GL Glass, Glazing MH Manhole REFR Refrigerator T.0.S. Top of Slab IN REQUIRED REAR YARD SETBACK.
BLDG Building DWG Drawing GND Ground MIN Minimum REINF Reinforced or Reinforcing T.P.D. Toilet Paper Dispenser
BLK Block DWR Drawer GR Grade MIR Mirror REQ Required T.S. Top of Steel ALLOW AN 11' INCREASE IN HEIGHT TO COMPLETE A 41' MAXIMUM VARIED ROOF HEIGHT AND A 36' MAXIMUM FLAT ROOF HEIGHT PERMITTED PURSUANT TO SCALE
BLKG Blocking GYP Gypsum MISC Miscellaneous RESIL Resilient TV Television THE VENICE COASTAL ZONE SPECIFIC PLAN SECTION 10.G.3. AS NOTED
BM Beam E East M.O. Masonry Opening REV Revised T.O.W. Top of Wall
BOT Bottom EA Each H High M.R. Moisture Resistant RFG Roofing TYP Typical ALLOW AN 11-11" FRONT YARD SETBACK IN LIEU OF A 150" REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACK PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.09 B 1, REPRESENTING A 21%
BR Bedroom EJ Expansion Joint H.B. Hose Bib MTD Mounted R.H. Right Hand REDUCTION IN REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACK. JOB #
BSMT Basement EL Elevation H.C. Hollow Core MUL Mullion RM Room UNF Unfinished 16080
B.U.R. Built Up Roofing ELEC Electrical HCP Handicapped R.O. Rough Opening U.O.N. Unless Otherwise Noted WAIVERS OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:
ELEV Elevation HDWR Hardware N North RWD Redwood UR Urinal
CAB Cabinet EMER Emergency HDWD Hardwood N.I.C. Not in Contract ALLOW THREE (3) ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURES: TWO (2) ACCESS STRUCTURES FOR ROOF STAIR AND ONE (1) ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURE FOR ELEVATOR
CARP Carpet ENCL Enclosure H.M. Hollow Metal NO Number S South VERT Vertical IN LIEU OF THE SINGLE ROOF ACCESS STRUCTURE PERMITTED PURSUANT TO THE VENICE COASTAL ZONE SPECIFIC PLAN.
C.B. Catch Basin E.O.S. Edge of Slab HORIZ Horizontal NOM Nominal S.C. Solid Core VEST Vestibule
CEM Cement EQ Equal HR Hour N.S. No Scale SCHED Schedule V.LF. Verifiy in Field PERMIT 7 PARKING STALLS TO BE PROVIDED AS STANDARD STALLS AND 5 SPACES TO BE PROVIDED AS COMPACT STALLS IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM 8
CER Ceramic EQUIP Equipment HT Height N.T.S. Not to Scale SECT Section VOL Volume STANDARD PARKING STALLS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.21 A 5(C).
C.L Cast Iron E.W. Each Way HVAC Heating, Ventilation SEP Separation, Separate
CLG Ceiling E.W.C. Electric Water Cooler and Air Conditioning o/ Over SH Shelf PERMIT 7 UNITS TO HAVE ACCESS TO PARKING STALLS IN LIEU OF 8 UNITS PER THE REQUIREMENT FOR EACH REQUIRED PARKING STALL WITHIN A AO O O
EXIST Existing H.W. Hot Water OA Overall SHR Shower PARKING AREA TO BE ACCESSIBLE PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.21 A 5(H). .
EXP Expansion OBSC Obscure SHT Sheet
EXPO Exposed O.C. On Center
EXT Exterior




Park-1t 2-Bike Racks/ 2- ===
Bike Rack/ Surface
Mount/ Black

DESCRIPTION

Perfect solution to customize your bike parking area.

* Capacity: 2 ()

* Security: ¢/ <€

* One of our most popular choices among parks and municipalities
* Two points of contact to stabilize & lock two bikes

e 1-7/8" OD 11-gauge round steel tubing

* Powder-coated steel in Black Onyx

* Choose surface mount or inground mount

noose optional set of steel Surface Mount Covers to conceal mounting hardware

CUMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS

* |nground Mount Installation Instructions [Size: 73.6 KB]

* Inground Mount Specifications [Size: 141.8 KB]

e Surface Mount Specifications [Size: 241 KB]

e Surface Mounting Instructions [Size: 76.4 KB]

SPECIFICATIONS

SKU TZT7074 7ZT7083

Surface Mount 2-Bike Rack -
Black

Model Name Inground Mount 2-Bike Rack -

Black

Material Steel Steel

https:/iwww.parkitbikeracks.com/park-it-2-bike-racks 7sku=7 ZT7074-BKA&st-t=pibrgoogshop&gclid=Cj0KCQIATNKBBhDBARIsAHbXCBTHeTy_ghoUrT-. ..

23

2(23/2021

Mount Type

Bike Capacity

Frame Tube
Diameter

Length

Height

Weight

https:/f'www.parkitbikeracks.com/park-it-2-bike-racks ?sku=7ZT7074-BK &st-t=pibrgoogshopagclid=Cj0KCQIATNKBBhDBARIsAHbXCB7HeTy_ghgUrT-...

1300780450

PLEASE NOTE:
This product comes
in galvanised

finish as standard.
However, it can be
powder coated in @
range of colours at
an additional cost to
suit requirements,

SUITABLE
FOR STACKING
TWO HIGH

Park-It 2-Bike Racks - - Park It Bike Racks by TreeTop Products

Surface Mount

M

17/8"

22'

50

17.000000

Inground

17/8"

2

26"

18.000000

@ 2019 Copyright Park It Bike Racks, All rights reserved.

Lockers

_ TBL18S

Securabike’s most cost effective bicyele locker. This design is
supplied in knock down kit form. it uses a tubular steel frame
that clips together.The door and cladding are then attached by

pop rivers. Quick and easy to assemble and install.

TBLI&S
Plan View

2450 | =iy

Front View

700
Rl

1200

650

Clear Door Opening

Front View
Stackable

2400 | (ee—

Hasp and staple
for cyclists to provide
their own padlock,

Comes with hasp and staple as standard lock.
Range of other locks available at an additional cost. Please contact sales.

Optional (TBL RAMF) wheel ramp
Optional stencil signage

Galvanised sheet cladding

33

Material Specifications (General)

TBLI8S 25 % 25mm RHS steel frame
0.8mm galvanised metal sheet
Finish Galvanised

#. securabike.com.au

Edition 9 - 2019
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BTM STP

103.06
THE TR

TOP STP T aaa BE o . are BXS INDICATES TREE AND TRUNK DIAMETER
54,75 111.25 i .
@" TOP STP A Fame g _

S e e rrsmrenenens INDICATES WOOD FENCE

10223
2> 102,27

LOT
14 103.36

F
S ; 103.02 Y . '
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. TOP STP W4 :
ETM STP »_{'101.86 1-STORY Jo<#7

oy S Fs, STUCCO 101.95 feua 1O

< % R S INDICATES CHAIN—LINK FENCE

RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257

. S5 OF SR INDICATES SANITARY SEWER LINE

10/31/19

TOPOGRAPHIC NOTES

5.14

1. CONTOUR LINES SHOWN ON THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
WERE GENERATED FROM RANMDOM SPOT ELEVATIONS. THE
EXPECTED LEVEL OF ACCURACY IS £1/2 OF THE CONTOUR
INTERVAL, ISOLATED ELEVATIONS, AS PLACED ON THE PLAT
WERE PHYSICALLY MEASURED AT AFPPROXIMATELY THE
LOCATIONS SHOWN. THEIR EXPECTED LEVEL OF ACCURACY
IS £ 0.10 FOOT.

TP STP

10182 /g A BTM STP

'S BTM TP L OT

102,97
TaP STP

103.38

2. IF SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS ARE REQUIRED, THE USER SHOULD
CONTACT PIAI ENGINEERING, INC., TEL: (310)379—4941 FOR
SAME. INTERPOLATIONS MADE FROM THIS TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY SHOULD BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD
1=STORY ENGINEERING PRACTICE, AND LIABILITY FOR INTERPOLATIONS
STUCCO IS NOT ASSUMED BY THE PREPARER, PIAI ENGINEERING, INC.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1-STORY
STUCCO

FF
LOTS 14 & 15 IN BLOCK N OF VENICE GATEWAY TRACT IN THE CITY

OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

2308 PISANI PL
VENICE, CA 90291

AREA = 8,000.85 5Q. FT.

SURVEY CERTIFICATION

Revision Schedule

94.84
F.L.

Revision
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF THE -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THAT THIS PLAT CONSISTING OF ONE SHEET Number Revision Date

10015 CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION IN

MARCH, 2015; THAT ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON ACTUALLY EXIST
AND THEIR POSITIONS ARE CORRECTLY SHOWN. THIS SURVEY DOES

P
SMH (RIM) 5323
C}_

4 NOT INCLUDE EASEMENTS EXCEPT THOSE SPECIFICALLY DELINEATED
HEREON.

CHRISTOPHER W. VASSALLO DATE

P.L.S. 8418 EXPIRES 12/31/20

AN LOT & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

\ G’?“f@ L ._
1o 3 FILE NAME:

T\ CLIENT

502 DATE: 04—08—-2015

10—01-2020(RV)

S ——- PISANI PLACE. LP E 1o EXISTING SITE

e PROJECT SITE: JOB NO. 15027 SURVEY

F&, : é ]
DRAWN BY: | 5308 PISANI PLACE

JAL/AP LOS ANGELES, CA 90291 SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWN

CR

CHECKED PNK

DATE 06/22/2021

SCALE AS NOTED

JOB # 16080

HARDSCAPE 2

NTS

A0.25
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BUILDABLE AREA ALLOWED 6
1/16" = 1'-0"
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED VS. REQUIRED
PROVIDED REQUIRED
OPEN SPACE BREAKDOWN: (3) UNITS WITH 1 BEDROOMS: 100 SF X 3 = 300 SF
(1) UNITS WITH 2 BEDROOMS: 125 SF X 1 = 125 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE: 1415S F. (4) UNITS WITH 3 BEDROOMS: 175 SF X 4 = 700 SF
USABLE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
TOWARDS CALCULATION
BASED ON ZONING CODE 12.21 G: 200 SF.
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ZONING CODE SF
RESIDENTIAL HATCH KEY
DWELLING UNIT # # OF BEDROOMS DWELLING UNIT S.F.
1A 1BED/1BATH 485SF. :
1B 1BED/1BATH 488 S'F. ]
1C 1BED/1BATH 515S.F. :
2A 2BED/2.5BATH 1,833 SF. :
3A 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025S.F. :
3B 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025 S F. ]
4A 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025S.F. :
4B 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025 S F. :
TOTAL = 11,421 S.F.
BUILDING MATRIX
FLOOR ROOM AREA
18T LOBBY 307 SF. Z
18T RECYCLING / TRASH 70 S.F. -
3RD COMMON HALLWAY 175SF. Z
4TH COMMON HALLWAY 175 S.F. Z
TOTAL = 727 S.F.
NOT COUNTED TOWARDS ZONING CODE SF
18T STAIR A-1 130 S.F. :
18T STAIR A-2 130 SF. :
18T BIKE STORAGE 155 SF. :
18T GARAGE 2,433 SF. :
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N

BUILDING CODE SF 15,578 SF
RESIDENTIAL
DWELLING UNIT # # OF BEDROOMS DWELLING UNIT S.F.
1A 1BED/1BATH 485 S F.
1B 1BED /1 BATH 488 S F.
1C 1BED/1BATH 515SF.
2A 2BED/2.5BATH 1,833 S.F.
3A 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025SF.
3B 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025SF.
4A 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025SF.
4B 3BED/3.5BATH 2,025SF.
TOTAL = 11,421 S.F.
BUILDING MATRIX
FLOOR ROOM AREA
8T GARAGE 2433 SF.
18T LOBBY'S 284 SF.
18T COVERED AREA 142 S'F.
2ND COVERED AREA 28 S.F.
3RD COMMON HALLWAY 175S.F.
3RD COVERED AREA 513SF.
4TH COMMON HALLWAY 175 S F.
4TH COVERED AREA 235SF.
TOTAL = 4,985 S.F.
NOT COUNTED TOWARDS BUILDING CODE SF
18T STAR A-1 130 SF.
18T STAIRR A-2 130 S.F.
18T BIKE STORAGE 155 S'F.
18T RECYCLING / TRASH 70 S.F.
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ASSEMBLY TYPES

12" CONC. PER STRC.

8" CMU PER STRC.

1HR 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM.

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM.

2X4 & 2X6 INTERIOR WALL

2X6 PLUMBING WALL ASSM.
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) PROJECT SUMMARY: NEW 8-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL FOUR
X STORY BUILDING WITH PARKING.
*UTILIZING INCENTIVES PER LAMC 12.22A.25

SCOPE OF WORK: NEW FOUNDATION, STRUCTURE, ENCLOSURE
CONSTRUCTION (MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL /
PLUMBING) OF NEW 8 UNIT MULTI-FAMILY
RESIDENCES.

PROJECT ADDRESS: 2308 PISANI PLACE, VENICE, CA 90291

gn

| NET LOT AREA (AFTER DEDICATIONS): 7,800 S F.

/ ZONE: R3-1

,‘ NUMBER OF STORIES: FOUR (4)

MAX HEIGHT: 41-0" W/ VARIED ROOF, 36™-0" FLAT

| N A
/ i B TOTAL PARKING: 12 SPACES
\ B

» TRACT: VENICE GATEWAY

P ——_ T ——— - BLOCK: N
\ LOT: 14,15
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER (APN): 4237005010
-ﬁ g GROSS LOT AREA: 8,000 SF.

BUILDABLE LOT AREA: 54258 F.

RESIDENTIAL S.F.: 11,447 SF.

PARKING S.F.: 2433SF.

PROJECT TOTAL S.F.: 15,016 S.F.

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: EIGHT (8)

OPEN SPACE S.F.: 1,615 S.F.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-A

] .
L (I 3 A SPRINKLER: NFPA-13

: el - PLANTING NOTES

-lj 1 Vﬂ [ 4 = 1. QUANTITIES GIVEN FOR PLANT MATERIALS SPECIFIED FOR "ON CENTER" SPACING ARE
. 3 - SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND ARE SUBORDINATE TO THE SPACING GIVEN. VERIFY

|
I
L

AND SUPPLY SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF PLANTS TO FULFILL SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

o O
© 9 0o i
o 1 00 . l 2. ALL HEADER AND BAMBOO ROOT BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECT ON
SITE.

[ / 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
f———— N “ SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND DETAILS.

] ’ 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MAINTENANCE PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS
- . COMMENCING AT THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. SUCH MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE

, : . ALL CARE PERTAINING TO ALL WORK INSTALLED AS PART OF THESE CONTRACT
1 Il : DOCUMENTS.
LN

f \ \ f . : — — : . J: 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A QUALIFIED SUPERVISOR ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES
= } — 3 M L R VD A S L NI DURING CONSTRUCTION THROUGH COMPLETION OF PICK-UP WORK.

OVER QUANTITIES DESIGNATED.

hreakformdes

109 eucalyptus drive, el segundo, ca 90245

[0] 310.322.3700

7. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, WEEDS, EXCESS MATERIAL AND ROCKS LARGER THAN 1" IN

- DIAMETER FROM PLANTING AREAS PRIOR TO PREPARATION & AGAIN PRIOR TO PLANTING.

8. SEE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAKING METHOD, PLANT PIT DIMENSIONS, SOIL
PREPARATION, AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS.

DN - C

B 9. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION. RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257

LANDSCAPE PLAN 2 2 5
1/8" = 1'-0" s

10. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF

E )
ﬁ L B 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES LISTED FOR
B CONVENIENCE OF CONTRACTOR. ACTUAL NUMBER OF SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE PRIORITY

TURFAREA 0 SF. RX%) PERMEABLE 134 S.F. . 11, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
PLANT AREA 500 S.F ] IMPERVIOUS 4403 SF - 2 COMMENCEMENT OF WORK TO COORDINATE PROJECT OBSERVATION SCHEDULES.

12. GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL TREES AND SHRUBS.
GROUNDCOVER SHALL BE PLANTED ACCORDING TO SPACING ON PLANT LEGEND.

TOTAL 500 S.F. TOTAL 4,537 S.F.

QB

/ 13. TREES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5' FROM WALLS, OVERHEADS, WALKS,
HEADERS, AND OTHER TREES WITHIN THE PROJECT. IF CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN SIZE OF

. E AREAS AND PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION.

T ] T T - FAILURE TO MAKE SUCH CONFLICTS KNOWN TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL RESULT
AL SO TP S TS S L T S S S ML P S | IN CONTRACTORS LIEABILITY TO RELOCATE THE MATERIALS.

PLANTING LEGEND

| . 14. ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 8". APPLY 4 C.Y. OF
SYMBOL | QTY. | SIZE SPACING BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME NATIVE WUCOLS WATER USE TYPES | WATER USE VALUES HYDRO ZONE : ORGANIC AMENDMENT AND 15 LBS.
] OF 10-10-10 FERTILIZER PER 1000 S.F. AND BLEND WITH THE TOP 6" OF SOIL. THIS

‘. AMENDMENT IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SUPERCEDED BY
¥ = 4 . RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.

59 | 1'-15 12" CAREX OSHIMENSIS CVS. NO MED 0.5 2 [

25 N/A 18?'-:|}-?€4\|'DING DICHONDRA ARGENTEA NO MED 05 2 — " e —— n \q\\ 15. FOR ALL TREES AND SHURB PLANTING, THE FOLLOWING PREPARED SOIL MIX SHALL BE
A i i I . USED FOR BACKFILL IN THE PLANTERS. THIS MIX IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE

B i Wommm I i SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.

B [ b o | : SITE SOIL - 6 PARTS BY VOLUME
@ | I | AVANAVAVAY i ! - = ORGANIC AMENDMENT - 4 PARTS BY VOLUME

2 | 15-25 | NA CERCIS SILIQUASTRUM NO MED 04 2 | e — - K ! b g ] SOIL CONDITIONER / FERTILIZER 10-10-10-1LB. PER C.Y. OF MIX
. I i ) | j IRON SULFATE - 2 LBS. PER C.Y.OF MIX

(- T f [ ! 16. TURF IS NOT ALLOWED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% WHERE THE TOE OF THE SLOPE
6 5-15' 5. 15 BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS NO MED 04 2 - ‘ n it I i IS ADJACENT TO AN IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE..
. ! ;

2308 PISANI PL
VENICE, CA 90291

- ‘ === ! 17. RECIRCULATING WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE USED FOR WATER FEATURES.

Il n

e ([
14 2-3 1-2 LAVANDULA SPP NO LOW 0.3 1 | i i ; A 18. A MINIMUM 3-INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL
' L — SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS, CREEPING OR ROOTING

GROUNDCOVER, OR DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS CONTRAINDICATED.

3 4-6 2-3 EUCOMIS PALLIDIFLORA SSP. POLE-EVANSII NO MED 0.5 2 19. FOR SOILS LESS THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF SIL, COMPOST AT A Revision Schedule

W/D . RATE OF A MINIMUM OF FOUR CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF PERMEABLE AREA
SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES INTO THE SOIL. Revision

Number Revision Date

20. | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE

b w48 23 TRADESCANTIA PALLIDA/ SPIDERWORT NO VED 04 2 ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE THAT

. COMPLYS WITH THE PERFORMANCE APPROACH.

O O h DATE SIGNED

O Q 21. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION THE PERMIT APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE THE OWNER

OF THE PROPERTY WITH A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION,
\ IRRIGATION SCHEDULE AND SCHEDULE OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE.

o
1%

" 6-8 4 HYDRANGEA PANICULATA HYBRIDS NO MED 04 f

IRRIGATION NOTES

{C} 33| 4"-36" | 24"-36" ILEX CRENATA / BOX-LEAVED HOLLY NO MED 04 2
%

eSes

Ly

&
it
X

1%
&

1. CONTRACTOR IS TO AUGMENT EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL

%
5

REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DAMAGED FROM
CONSTR4UCTION TO AN ACCEPTABLE LANDSCAPE CONDITION WITH A FULLY FUNCTIONAL

&
8

CAREX OSHIMENSIS CVS. DICHONDRA ARGENTEA CERCIS SILIQUASTRUM BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS

YN

o
g
3t

AND EFFICIENT IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER THE CONTAINED CONDITIONS.

';,V'GI-." 4
6\ N.D

b
1y

2. ALL NEW TREES REQUIRE INDIVIDUAL POP-UP STREAM BUBBLERS, MIN. 2 PER TREE,

REF.

WITHIN 4' OF TREE. TREE IRRIGATION SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE VALVE.

(SSS:
e

it

3. SPRAY OR ROTOR HEADS SHALL BE ON POP-UPS: 6" FOR LAWN, LOW GROUNDCOVER OR

o

PARKED CAR OVERHANG AREAS, 12" FOR SHRUB AREAS. HEADS ON RISERS ARE ONLY
ALLOWED ADJACENT TO WALLS WITH LIMITED SPACE FOR POP-UPS.

o3
£t
£&§3

4. LOCATE SPRAY HEADS 24" FROM NON-PERVIOUS PAVING TO PREVENT OVERSPRAY.
] EXCEPTION ALLOWED IF ADJACENT SURFACE IS PERMEABLE OR IF USING ALTERNATIVE
o TECHNOLOGY IRRIGATION. ROTATOR OR ROTARY HEADS MAYBE LOCATED 12" FROM

. PAVING. LANDSCAPE PLAN

! 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH A MODULE
2 AND SENSOR TO PROVIDE WEATHER BASED INFORMATIONTHAT WILL AUTOMATE THE

- IRRIGATION RUNTIMES BASED ON WEATHER. SEE HUNTER SOLAR SYNC, RAINBIRD ET
MANAGER OR EQUIVALENT.

P

b8

o
3
£H§3

r
£&§3

Tt
et

£t
5

g 6. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE DRAWN CR
DEVELOPER/BUILDER PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF 50 PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF
THE PROJECT OR PHASE.

=
3
o3e;

£t

7. SIXTY DAYS AFTER TLANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION, THE LANDSCAPE CHECKED PNK
: PROFESSIONAL SHALL SUBMIT TO THE HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A
4 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (12.40 G LAMC.)

N 2 8. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL GUARANTEE ALL TRESS AND IRRIGATION FOR A PERIOD DATE 06/22/2021
OF SIX MONTHS AND ALL OTHER PLANS FOR A PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND
IRRIGATION INSTALLATION.

% SCALE
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9. PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR AS NOTED
EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION DEVICES.

G52
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10. CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS JOB #
WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE COULD OCCUR. 16080

(S
et

STATEMENTS AND CERTIFICATION

DN &

n)

1. HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM FOR THE

EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLANS.

2. ADIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE

N IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT MANAGEMENT PURPOSES.
3. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER THE L1.00
LANDSCAPE PLAN 3 SIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS, THE SIGNER OF THE IRRIGATION PLANS, OR THE .
4" = 10" 1 LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROJECT.

4. AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.
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